HIS DEBARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR				
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les);	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
FAFARD & BROTHERS LTD.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No Name: MILOGRO HORTICULTURE INC.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 771 Rue Principale			
Corporation- State:	City: St-Bonaventure	·		
	State: Quebec			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Canada</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: Canada Zip: JOC 1C0			
·-	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(9):	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2007	X Corporation Citizenship Canada			
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademerk Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	•		
76/671425	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date If Application or Registration.Number is unknown):			
GOODGRO				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Yates Dowell, III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Suite 406	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	<u>l</u>		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 2111 Eisenhower Ave.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed			
City: Alexandria	8. Payment information:			
State: VA Zip: 22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (703) 415-2555	Expiration Date	j.		
Fax Number: (703) 415-2559	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1577			
Email Address: yates@dowellpc.com	Authorized User Name A. Yates Dowell,	III		
9. Signature: Signature	August 24, 2007 Date			
A. Yates Dowell, III	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Name of Person Signing		]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0852

Page 1 of 2

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS FAFARD & FRÈRES LTÉE / FAFARD & BROTHERS LTD., a joint stock company of Canada, having a business address at 771, Rue Principale, St-Bonaventure, Quebec, Canada JOC 1C0 (hereinafter the «Assignor»),is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the following pending trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Applied For	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
GOODGRO & Design	76 / 6 <u>7 1425</u>	January·12, 2007

WHEREAS HORTICULTURE MILOGRO INC. / MILOGRO HORTICULTURE INC., a corporation of Canada, having a business address at 771, Rue Principale, St-Bonaventure, Quebec, Canada JOC 1C0 (hereinafter the «Assignee»), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

WHEREAS Assignee now desires a formal assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the aforesaid transfer and conveyance and does hereby assign as of this day to and unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the rights, title and interest which Assignor has or at any time even had, in and to the aforementioned Pending Trademark Application identified above as Application Serial Number 76/671425, including the Trademark Applied for as identified above, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademark and that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the said Trademark pertains.

Executed this 13 day of August, 2007, at St-Bonaventure, Quebec, Canada,

FAFARD & FRÈRES LTÉE / FAFARD & BROTHERS LTD.

per

Martin FAFARD

Secretary-Treasure

(Assignee's acceptation is on the following page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0853

Page 2 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

Assignee confirms its acceptation of the Assignment as per its terms and conditions and as stated above.

Executed this

day of August, 2007, at St-Bonaventure, Quebec, Canada.

HORTICULTURE MILOGRO INC. MILOGRO HORTICULTURE INC.

рег:

Martin FAFARD;

President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003608 FRAME: 0854

**RECORDED: 08/24/2007**